APPLICANT(S):   
Merle Abbott, Highway Traffic Solutions, Inc. 

PURPOSE: 
The applicant is requesting the County release of Performance Bond No. 135520H for the 
construction of the Greystone Estates Lots, 1-13 and 15-20. The bond amount is Two Hundred 
Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven & 10/100 Dollars (USD) ($235,727.10), 
issued by Ohio Farmers Insurance Company.  

A final plat of Greystone Lots 1-13 and 15-20 has been submitted for approval on this agenda 
(please see Agenda Item No. 1.3). The Court approved a performance bond for this subdivision 
on May 4, 2021.

[...]

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below: 

1. Approve this request to release Performance Bond No. 135520H for Greystone Estates, 
Lots 1-13 and 15-20. The bond amount is Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty-Seven & 10/100 Dollars (USD) ($235,727.10), issued by Ohio Farmers 
Insurance Company.  

ATTACHMENTS: 
1. Draft Order releasing Performance Bond No. 135520H. 

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY: 
Sara Garcia 
Development Process Manager 

APPROVED AND PRESENTED BY: 

Alberto Mares, AICP, DR, CPM